RESOLUTION NO.	RES - 1062	
----------------	-------------------	--

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS ESTABLISHING A CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE STAGE RENTAL POLICY

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes that a special event policy is necessary in order to permit requests by community, business, or private organizations for concerts, theater, sports, and other special events within city limits;

WHEREAS best practices established by the industry recommend the adoption of a special event policy to recoup staffing costs and track city resources and;

WHEREAS the City Council finds it appropriate to establish a special event policy safeguarding the city's liability and ensuring participant safety.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The findings set forth in the recitals of this Resolution are hereby found to be true and correct.

SECTION 2. That the stage rental policy, as attached and incorporated herein, has been reviewed and found to be in the best interest of the City and its citizens is hereby adopted.

2022

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADDDOVED this day of

ATTROVED uns uay or	
	CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS
	By:
	Victor Gonzales, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Trista Evans, City Secretary	